There were 12 in-person classes, and 1 virtual class held each week. The results are as follows: 92
participants have participated in AFEP for more than 12 months. The median age is 80 years old. In the past
six months, 55% increased their strength, and 57% increased their flexibility, as a result of AFEP classes. Two
Hundred thirty-two (232) Registered SilverSneakers members attended the classes. There were 317 graduates
in FY 2023. 

SilverSneakers Stability-Flex Program
is a class designed to help you become stronger and improve balance.  The movements taught in class
focus on specific exercises to improve strength and power around the ankle, knee, and hip joints while

[...]

needs of seniors affected by the Flint Water Crisis.  
Several outreach events were held and information

was given in the form of face-to-face contact,
brochures, etc. 

3,629 Flint seniors served 

Art Therapy
Art and stress relief techniques were presented to 250 participants during FY 2023. One hundred and thirty-one
(131) of the participants completed the eight-week sessions. Social interaction, along with art, relieved stress,
anxiety, and depression. Social isolation, one of the social determinants of health, results of pre & post tests
showed a 7% reduction in feelings of sadness, 3% decrease in feelings of anger, 7% reduction in anxiousness, 9%